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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 31, 1996

Mr. Ramesh Joshi
Lancaster Square Cleaners
725 West Lancaster Road
Orlando, Florida 32809

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0950354
Dear Mr. Joshi:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
October 14, 1986.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it i1s due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

- Dotty Diltz, Chief 2

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.






PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST )@
. | - g
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL v{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O N\i{&)
RE-INSPECTION 0 w W
o
Al

ams m#: 0450754 pate. (-29- 99 mmen: O%g TIME

FACILITY NAME: LanCo\S)(e_r SqLuon*e C/ Eo\nef‘S

raciry Locamon: 125 W QS* L anca sterc R oad
Orlando , FL 37809 )
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _RO\m esh Josh,  euone: H07-¥57- 7075

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) ' J
: 8]

1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to slartup

2. paf‘-h'v failed to notify DARM to use general pernmit

[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that i€ is: . 8 No notilication_form
(check appropriatc box) _ _ E’{Drop s(orpc(rolcum
A. ' : €
L Existing small area source M/ 2. Ncw small arca source a (\fjd"i ~h‘or\al
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr _
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr notes
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both typcs, x < 140 gal/yr :
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source -a - 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x 2,100 gal/yr ~
transfer only; 200 < xf 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afler 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay an {Can not dctermine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
D facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning '
- facility was gallons.

e m—— e —— ——
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[PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS , ]

1.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Storing perchlorocthylence in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Oy ON anN/A
. Examining the containcrs for lcakage? - ay ON ON/A
Closing and sccuring machinc doors except during loading/unloading? ay OaN-

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy ON dnN/A

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specilications? _ ay ON ON/A

[PART 1Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS II

1.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has heen chiecked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condcenser or a carbon adsorber (complicie A and B below)., Carbon-adsorber st have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below)..

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

.Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . ay aN
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? _ Ay ON UON/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airfllow will be directed away from the

condenscr upon opening the door? ay OnN OnNA

. Measurced and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condcuscr on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? ay N

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? ' Qy ON ON/A

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afler-
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ' ay ON

S —— e
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- Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Mcasurcd and rccorded the cxhaust tcmperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? ay ON
12. Mcasured and recorded the washer cxhaust temperature at the condenser
tlet and outlet weckly? ay oN anNva
Is the temperature differcntial equal to or greater than 20° F? Aay aN anNA
3. Mecasured and rccorded the perc concentration in the exhaust strcam weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A
Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppin? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamceters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstreain from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfcr machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washcers) with individual _
condenser coils? ‘ Qy anN anN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all tiines? OYy ON ONA
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ‘u
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? ’ ay ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcntation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered (o repair leak and leak repaircd w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON UNA
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) Oy AN aN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay 0N UN/A
6. Maintaincd startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? . gy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON ON/A
Problem correctcd? ay aN aNa
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON ON/A

3of5
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-wecekly) Icak-detection and repair
inspection? ay anN
2. Has the facility maintained a Icak log? ay ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Yy aN anN/A Muck cookers Oy ON aN/a
Doaor gaskets and scating Oy anN anN/a Stills Oy ON ON/A
Filtcr gaskets and seating Oy anN anN/a Exhaust dampers Oy ON GONA
Purps Oy aN anN/a Diverter valves Oy ON ONA
Solvent tanks and conlaingrs Oy N ONnA Cartridge filter housings OY ON QON/A
Watcr scparators ay aN an/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual cxaminalioﬁ (condcnsed solvent on exterior surfacces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-rcading instruinentation (F1D/P1D/calorimetric tubcs) a
Halogen Icak detector 0
If using dircct-reading inst nmicnlalion, is the cquipment: anN/A
a. Capablc of dc(c-cli.ng perc vapor concenlrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY 0N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and alter cach usc
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?7 Oy OnN
d. Kcpt in a clean and sccurc arca when not in usc? Oy an.
e. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy AN

I\/'\\éo\ %Ur\d\]

1-29-99

Inspeclor’s Name (Plc‘i'ise Print)

e Drdy —

Datc of Inspection

N/A

Inspector’s Sigcfajurc

4 of 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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l'l,\ \Z
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS o
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

ace
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION Ql/

ars #: 095035 pate:_ 1 1z4\47 mmEN:. 105 TiMEOUT: (1 uS
FACILITY NAME: LQ viCols (’ v S%}Qci € (L[ € oLl v

FACILITY LOCATION: 1Ly . o Leo cestey @((

Ovlew do 1 32509

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ﬁo nesbhe Sous o PIIONE: Y07 $57- 76715

CONTACT NAME: ' PIIONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriatc box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to starlup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit al

|PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriatc box) O Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small arca souvce [2/ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr transfer ounly, x <200 pal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both typcs, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
" 3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source 0
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
~transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification D’Y/ N QU Can not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a gencral permit as number above
a facility excecds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was __ RO gallons.
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|PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Oy UN AN/A
2. Examining the containcrs for lcakage? @Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors except during loading/unloading? @y anN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containcrs for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay aN anN/a

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according (o the manufacturer’s specifications?

|PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS I
In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

I€ classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

1. Equipped all machincs with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from (he
condenscr upon opening the door?

4. Measured and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tempcraturc of the
condenser excecded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aftcr
verilying that the coolant had been completely charged?

0
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condenser coils?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

1. Mcasured and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weckly basis? ay N

2. Mecasurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlet and outlct weckly? ay onN
Is the temperature differential cqual (o or greater than 20° F? Qy dN
3. Mcasurcd and rccorded the perc concentration in the exhaust strcam yweckly
at the end of the [inal drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON
1s the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN

4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at Icast 2 duct diameters upstrcain from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

OIN/A
ON/A

CON/A
UN/A

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Fas the responsible official:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

= o o oA

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrccted?

8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicablc?

1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? @y an
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pere consmuption? Y UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, LY UN

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Q¢ ON
Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay OaN

B’(DN

ay aw
ay ON
ay ON

UIN/A

aN/A
GINTA
A

ENA
aN/A
CHIA
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|[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS : |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sourccs, bi-weekly) leak detection and rcpair

inspection? L‘:l/Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? (=24 ON
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hosc conncctions, fitlings,

couplings, and valves @y aN ON/A Muck cookers DY/DN QN/A ||
Door gaskels and scating gy ON ONA Stills Oy TN TN/A |
Filter gaskets and scating CI{ aN AanN/A Exhaust dampers Jy ON ON/A

Pumps D{DN an/a Diverter valves v ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers G{DN UN/A . Cartridge filter housings Q¢ aN OnN/A

Waler scparalors D’/D N ON/A

4. Which mcthod of detection is used by the responsible ofTicial?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on cxterior surfaces) =gl
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticcable perc odor) a
Use of direct-rcading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubces) a
Halogen leak dctector ' a
If using dircect-reading instmnicntation, is the cquipmént: C}WA
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibratcd against a standard gas prior (0 and after cach usc

(PID/FID only)? ay OdN
c. Inspccted for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kceptin a clcan and sccurc arca when not in use? ay anN
¢. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimnetric only)? Oy 0N

—{obd \//\{/—h;\,(u 1\ \ 2y \cq

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) - Datc of Inspection
2oL O a bt TRETRLDS
Inspector’s Signaturc Approximate Datc of Next Inspcction
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QN N B e U R S S W il R TR R SO R i g R P bR T A G, RS SR e L
P o |
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [

TIMEIN:_ .| [ 1S TIME OUT: 11,45 AIRS ID#:_ OQ ‘SO@S‘J

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Ql IRV RVAY : ‘

FACILITY NAME. L oaweca st Sooave O leanors DATE:. 11 /249 |53

FACILITY LOCATION: 125 wo. LaDneg otev  RA :

_ Ovleuwdo =\ 22905
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: R awiesth  To< L. PHONE NUMBER:__ /07 < B5&£-3075
P A— 4

v 4

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

El : Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
J
COMMENTS:
rd w e
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOB/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ! ,/ 24 / C) Y

'(Appro'ximat

rox e
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /ro/DLB /’/CJLC; L\e v

% (Pldase Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: CX(M ;l/&f@a%:}ﬂow NUMBER: Y07 836-§52¢

Page of . Revised 10/96



s ;o " BEST AVAILABLE gpy
S | 0950354 @D

L | & 11-12-7¢
5,@9/@ 7[ O Z/CZ‘NCCZ'Jv[eA’F‘
(\ L&am/g /Qﬁ. h’l@dl‘)

1. Facility Own -
A d

7 SweName( I~ (3

Laneas] ©. add +itle —Dwe
3. Hazardous»_ QO /4 :

Ce) Shaﬂ.d loe V}qar((g@/

6. Name and; REEE%\j %ﬂ z\?/’
D J Yo
ﬂau &
7. Responsible Official Maxlmg Address: - o5 \5;,_0

Organization/Firm: 724 Wl LANCA-SI(;-,L
Street Address:

City: C)Q( ANTD ) County: O‘qu ¢ Zip Code: & 7 80?

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (_457) %S"‘]- ToO s Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

“ropesr JolH |

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 72 & \Al. LA CATAEL- RD

City: QLL}(M’D O County: D ANG ¢ Zip Code: 32’ SO 9
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (4‘07) Qég/)- T 57 ‘" Fax: ( ) -

) . . ) PR -

ott \ A 1936
. aonit Gnng

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 gureay b\\e' CourCes
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mo
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

—_—

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporatlon agency, or individual owner):

@AM(_ sm JoSHL

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

LA—MC"k‘sTC—TL e CleaerRs

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Idéntification Number:

T LD Y2564

4. Facility Location: -
Street Address: 72 < W, LAMCASTEL ! D

City: QQ\M"\@ 5 County: R A q ¢ Zip Code: 3 280 9

&

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

» /’}’?AMCSM o /@@M@L,}é

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: 724 W, ancAgTeR. RD
Street Address: ’ '

City: C)Q_(. A p ’DO - .County: O‘qu ¢ © Zip Code: %2 8()9
é. Responsible Official Telephone Number: .
Telephone:  ( 457) K\{']- To0s Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Topesr  JosH|

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 72 < (Al LA CACTAL- D

City: ™D O County: P ANG e Zip Code: 3’2 e 9
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (4‘0'7) Qég/]- Tey7 '" Fax: ( ) -
oCl \ 4 1996
., n\\OY'\ng
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 pureay OJD“; 5ources

Effective: 6-25-96 . &M




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was mstalled if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date . Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially  "(Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #]1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

/83 3

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[W%her Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber’

(9) w/ no controls

4Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser -

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(¢) No contro] devices are required to be installed LW

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
¢D ] gallons

~/

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

L]
L]

New small area source

/ Existing small area source | /

Existing large area source | ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing larce area source

Carbon adsorber [ ] ﬁefrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New larce area source
Refrigerated condenser |

(.

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following

exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired,

JA]l steam and hot water generating units exempt [ / ]
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

/(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

/ (b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

/() Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-23-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ '/ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and compléte. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

- &/Q’L | | ,éf 7%

Signature Date
Toms ‘
of STarfs7
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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) TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECFION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: | ANNUAL @/; COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: =)&) TIME OUT: 20 AIRSIDH: OG5 O35
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy C_' eawmaV :
FACILITY NAME: Leweadbey Seyuare  Clecwevs pATE_ 5 /24 /97
FACILITY LOCATION: 725 WO, Leowmen ehen R4 .
| OV lecude  F) 22805
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Qq wiesw “Soshan PHONE NUMBER: Y07 @857 ~7075
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

ompliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Ha‘&avgous C,av\'h\mev No+t. geqfec\_ 5})( wo Vl‘H/\ VC\V\$P-QC,+lob\

pevc. QE—C.Z\P‘\'S /\)c)‘}' o\ S(‘}'e_, n " "

{

NO Qevc Qo“n&y Comsgamp:}lov\ . N | W _. o

& | |
\ W

No Lea K Check LO} ‘ v

| ¢
Q,otha%\& Ac:%w»\ Fovm w e C
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] NO@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: TN AN
' (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: — T oD - | €+¢L ey

{ (_‘ . (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S schATURE‘;\V'“\ﬁ)DK \ [ . PHONE NUMBER: &3- G524
A ST : v
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

(h)PrMCrSH ~JoSH!

2.

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

LA*MCA—*sTéQ— <a CleaneRs

3.

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

T LD 912 KES6 )

Facility Location: -
Street Address: 72S W, LAMCASTAL ! D

City: QQ'L/A"\ID ) County: | L AN q G Zip Code: 3 2 go 9

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
I
/%?AM csSw Joosmt

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: ~724& AL LANCAST s r%D

Street Address: : ' .

City: C)Q-LA—ND D) County: CORLAMS ¢ Zip Code: % 2 80 ?
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (A457) g5’7- 767 < Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Keresr  JosH|

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 70 & \Nl. LANCACTAL- D

City: NL_CradD O County:  ~D pNG ¢ Zip Code: 3,'21 SO 9
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( 4‘07) Qég/]- 1 7Y Fax: ( ) -

VAP,
NRL 1996
£ A on'\tor'\ng

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 gureau o’ gources
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobite



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
IWasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
4Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

/853 '

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

o

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
¢O ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

./ Existing small area source ./

New small area source

L1

Existing large area source | | [ |

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber [ | ﬁefrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following

exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

JAll steam and hot water generating units exempt [ / |
No such units on-site | |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

/ (a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

/ (b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

/() Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96

ENERIRERENE



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

l/ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

et | ngf /ﬁf &

Signature / Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




o

Orange County Environmental Protection Department

PERCULOROETIYLENE DRY C1LEANERS
: TITLE V GENERAL PERMIUT
COMPLIANCI INSPECTION CHECKTIST

TYPE OF INSPECTTON:

ABIIUAL Ll CORPT AT T/DISCOVERY L
RE-TNSPLECTION L

ATRRS 1D Qﬂﬁ_@_j’fiﬂ DATE: /Z/ //7 TIMEIN: 2O TINE OUT: _'.'600

=2 ’ T
FACILELY NAM ____ltkwc CA«S/RC\/ o B G L,-.:&ﬁc‘/\,.wve.k/:im...A_A e
raciLity Location: __ ] 25 (a0, Lo veaoter R

| \ — ~
NG VAT r L LA lLso4

Fyees N(i MCAU()N e e e+ e e e

(Cllccl \m)m)nx l(( l)o\) - R h CTT e

L Existing facility notificd DARM by 971796
2. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o startap

3. Facility failed to notify DARM (0 use gencial permit

[FA17 1 CUASSITICATION

(check appropriate box)

* /
I, Existing small area source v 2. New simall avea source

a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr diy-to-dry anly, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transler only, x<200 gal/yr
. l)olh types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source ] 4. New larpe arca source (8]

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfcr only, 200-2x41,800 pal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x+1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

(Lcjcyc\cd on or alter 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification TY 0N

If no, pleasc check the appropriale classification:

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr

a
d

focility qualified for 0 gencenl permit ns nuber | __above
facility excceds above Timits and is not eligible for o penernl permit

B. T

Tacility was galions.

Factlity indicated on notific: m()n fm m (h \t 11 is:

I'he tolal quantity of perchlorocthylenc (pere) purchased within the precedingg 12 months by this dry cleaning

1 ol 4

Revised 10728796



”I’ART J1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS )

Is the responsible official of the dey cleaning Macility: o T
(check approprialc boxces)

1. Storing perehlorocthylenc in tipl (AN
I . we

2. Examining the containers for leakage? L_/]’{ UN

3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors except <|nrin;‘i loading/unloading? L:r( UN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers lor at /
Icast 24 hours prior {o disposal? LY UN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-catbon ratios and stemn pressure for cubon adsorber d

beds according to the manulacturer’s specifications? gy UN UN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS T

o IIA-/_\; e T T e T — —

If classification 1 has heen checlkeed, no controls ave requived. Proceed to Part 'V,
’ {

I classification 2 has heen checked, the machine should he cquipped with a vefvigerated condenser
(complete A below).

IT classilication 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refriperated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below), Corbon adsoriaer must lrave heen
installed prior Lo September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

L. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy 4N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Uy UnN UnN/A

3. 'Equippcd the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow swill be directed away from the
condenscr upon opening the door? Oy 4N aN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperalure of the outlet exhaust stream of a refvigerated
condenser on a weekly basts? . uy UuN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours i€ the exhaust tcmperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F7 ay ON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? 0y N

2 of4 Revised 10/28/96




1

. Measurcd and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

4,

1B, Has the responsible official ()f an L\l\(lllL Lirpe or new lar )'(, area source |Iw

Mecasured and recorded the exhaust tempernnne on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dvy, reclaiier, and deyer machines on aweekly basis?

. Measurcd and rccorded the washer exhanst temperatuie at the condenscer

inlet and outlet weckly?

Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° 177

F

al the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
il machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration cqual Lo or less than 100 ppin?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

pere concentriations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream ol any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

tom

. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condcnscr coils?

Roulcd airflow to the carbon adsorber (il uscd) at all times?

ay

ay

ay

ay
ay

LIN

UN

QN

ON GaN/A

UIN

0N

ON GN/A

ON ON/A

lLPARl V: RECORDKEEPING RE QUIRI' Ml NTS

Jas the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

4.

8.

Maintained receipts for perc purchascd?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of feaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or,

b.. décumentation of parts ordercd to repair leak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reecipt?

Maintained calibration data? for direct reading instruments only)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations?

6.

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, il applicable?

ay
ay

(WA

ay
ay
ay
uay
ay
ay
ay

e

ON GHUA
N~ R
UN

i
o |

ON UM/A

[PART VI: LEAK DETECIION AND REPAIRS

1.

Does the responsible official conduc( a \\'Ccl(lv lc‘ k dclcclmn and repair mcpccllon?

"5 BT EIPYI r Taxe T e T

Eehad Lot
¥ \I

0N ]

Jold
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2. Which method of delection is nscd 1>ylhcmspmmbk émcinl?

Visual examnination (condensed solvent on exterior surlaces)

Physical delection (airflow fell through paskels)

Odor (notliccable pere odor)

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FHO/P1D/calorinietric tubes)

If using dircct-reading instrumcentation, is (he equipment:

Hosc connections, fitlings, /
couplings, and valves Py CIN
.Door gaskels and seating E_‘Y/ anN
Filter gaskets and seating @Y/ O
Pumps J (Wi
Solvent tanks and conlainers L’& CIN

¢ o

Walcr scparalors

g

@

C &
AN

O

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy aN
b. Calibrated against a standard pas prior to and after cach use
(PID/FID only)? Uy UnN
c. Inspecled for leaks and obvious signs ol wear on a weckly basis? Qy 4N
d. Keplin a clean and sccuie arca when not in use? Ay UN
c. Verificed for accurncy by usc of (lnp‘]icnlc samples (eatorimetric only)? Oy ON -
3. Uas the facility maintained a Jeak log? Oy W

4. Docs Lhe responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Muck cookers D/ N
Stills DY/ N

xhaust dampers ay an

Diverter valves EL(Y aN
Cautridge filter housings  AY 0N

(ac\'(/\/\f S Tu& L\

Namc of Responsiblc OfTicial
Todd Fletcher

l%ﬂgf\o‘;i N%HL.Q’]C.’ISC Print)

jnspector’s Signature

4 of 4

5/21 la7

Date of Inspeclion

[ //—t /ﬁ 1.

Approximate Date of Mext Ingpection

Levised 10/28/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS . &
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

1%
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ///Z //”7?8/ COMPLAINT/MISCOVERY a

“/2o /57

AIRS TD#: DG 50354 paTE: 1\J ZL\\G7 TIMEIN: - [1-{S  TIMEOUT: |} 4S5
FACILITY NAME: Lo vicas ( v Seweave  Cleaacw
[

FACILITY LOCATION: 1y . Ao L casey @((

O\ Ao -1 372509
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Qo VAN YT PHONE: ‘07 $57-16015

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

—

|PART : NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

N . < 2 &
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ® % e e a
o .
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit % C- ):9 L’ a
- 6. 3. - AN
S T A
. Lg Z (e Q“ _
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION | % % |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No lr?)lirea:nion form
(check appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small arca source B/ 2. New small arca sonrce O
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or allcr 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification : CP?/ aN Q1Can not determine
I no, pleasc check the appropriale classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as nuinber above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible Yor a gencral permit

B. The total gquantity of perchlorocthylenc (pere) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was __ 3O gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \/
TITLEY GENERAL PERMIT )
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY G
RE-INSPLECTION ]

AIRS ID#: OQS(‘JBSL{ DATE: "'Lﬁ/%q\& mmew: 1190 ymeour: [5/0
FACILITY NAME: LO\Y\CCSJreP Sqluowe Cleo\ﬂef‘

raciTy Location: 125 West  Lancaster Rd.,
Orlando . FL 32509

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : P\O mesh 4 osh X rnone: HO/- 357-7075
CONTACT NAME: ' PIIONE:

| PART I NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) R E C E E V E D

1. New [lacility notificd DARM 30 days prior Lo slartup ]
2. Fucility (ailed to notify DARM (o use general permit DEG 9 8 1993 G
S Bureau of Air Monitoring
[ PART 11:- CLASSIFICATION & Mobile Sources |
Facility indichn'gc(l on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriatc box) QO Drop storc/out of business/petrolcum
A. .
1. Existing small arca source o 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr )
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr Lo e
both types, x < 140 gal/yr botlt types, x < 140 gal/yr '
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or alter 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New Iarge area source (B
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr _ dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both typcs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ~ both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN OCan not detlermine
Il no, plecasc check the approprialc classilication:
a facility qualified for a general permit as nuinber above
a facility cxceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral perniit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) prrchased within the preceding 12 months by this diy clecaning
facility was gallons.

lol5 - Revised 9/15/97



|PART JIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(clicck appropriate boxces)

1. Storing perclilorocthylence in tightly scaled and impcrvious containcrs? m ON ON/A
i 2. Examining (he containers for leakage? & aN anN/a
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading? @Y an
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
Icast 24 hours prior (o disposai? AY UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber
Leds according to the manufacturer's specilications? ay UnN &K/A
[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]

In Part11-A:
If ¢classification 1 hag been checlied, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen
installed prior (o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser™
(comiplete A and-B helow).

A. THas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large aren sources:
(check appropriate boxes)  °*

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? . dy ON
2. Equipped dry-10-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting systcm? Qy N OanN/a

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirceted away from the
condenscr upon opening the door? LT ay ON ON/A

4. Mcasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhanst stream of a refrigerated
condenscr on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? , ay ON

* 5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the C
condenscr excecded 45° 7 ay UN 4aN/a

6. Conducted all tcmperature, monitoring after an apprapriate cooldown period and afler .
- verifying that the coolant had been compietcly charged? - ay On-

20f5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Mcasurced and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscer. located

on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy UN
2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust lemperature at (he condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differcntial cqual to or greater than 20° F? Qy OGN OnNA

3. Mecasured and recorded the pere concentrition in the exhbaust stream wecekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting (o the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsotber? Ay aN anN/a

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/A

4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhanst for measuring
perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diancters upstreaimn from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils? ay aN awNA

6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (il used) at all times? Oy anN Own/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS B |]

1Tas the rcspu.nsil)lc official:
(check appropriate boxces)

1. Maintained fcccipls for perc purchascd? ' @(Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pere consumption? @/Y ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, @A AN anN/A
b.. docutnentation of parts ordered (o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days [gz/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? Y UN ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor nppl.icabl.‘e'-direcl reading instruments) ~-ay an &lﬁ//\
5. Maintainéd exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? ' Oy UON @‘ﬁ/\
6. Maintained startup/shutdoww/maifunction plan? ' &I{ anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ _ ay OaN U?ﬁ/A
Problem corrected? ' : Oy UGN mA
8. Maintaincd compliance plan, if:fpplica_blc? @y 4N 84/\

Jof5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Docs the responsibie official conduct a weekly (for simall sourccs, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? E‘{Y aN
2. Has the facility maintaincd a leak log? D{ anN
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?
. Hosc conncctions, fittings, (3/ z/
couplings, and valves Y ON AN/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scaling Y ON ON/A Stills : %Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and scating IZ/Y aN ON/A Exhaust dampers Q/Y ON ON/A
Pups AY ON ON/A | Piverter valves E/Y ON ON/A
-Solvent tanks and containers E;/fC]N ON/A Cartridge filter housings [fY ON ON/A
Watcr scparators Y ON ON/A

4. Which mcthod of detection is used by the responsible ofTicial? A
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exicrior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticcable perc odor)4
Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (F1D/PiD/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen lcak detector.

g\DDDDﬂ\

If using direct-reading inst nmiculnli()n, is the equipment: A
a. Cnpablc of detecling perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY QN

b. Calibrated agaihsl a standard gas prior to and afler cach usc

(PID/FID only)? ) Oy anN
c. Inspccl_cd for leaks and obvious signs of wear ou a weekly basis? ray :.DN
d. Kceptina c'Iczm and sccurc arca when not in use? ' Ay anN
c. \:/-_'griﬁcd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (cnlorimclri'c only)? Oy ON

X\kb\.&/ﬂ‘(}{\/ / ASSGQ:\ Hc\wemar'(am N 12/3/98

Inspcclor‘s-Na_x_né (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspection
e Bunch -~ 12/3/99
lnspcclor’suurc - Appro.\'inm{c Dn(_é of Next Inspection
] 40f5 Reviscd 9/15/97
i



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

5.0f35



7. TITLEV AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF iNSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: (450 timeout. 910 arRsps: 0450354
TypE OF FACILITY: Drey Cleaner -
raciLity NaMe,_Lancoster Square Cleaner DATE: 12/3/900

FACILITY LOCATION: 125 West .Lanccmer Rd,
Oclando  FL. 32809

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Q O“’\(;S I’) J-US A [ PHONE NUMBER: 47/07' 85'7“ 70 75

@, Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

RECEHVED —
DEC 2 8 1998

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:

?ac,i \'\ WARL COmP\'\ance .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOIj/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 12/3/99
(Afpproximale)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tika B Undy / ASSG‘(O\ Ho\) ‘ema Oam

(l’lca’se Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Jﬂ’la @U/"\o/m : PHONE NUMBER: 23(‘9“ 952'71

Page ’ of | . Revised 10796




Z 333 513 024

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID 0950354
RAMESH JOSHI '
RAMESH JOSHI
725 W LANCASTER RD
ORLANDO FL 32809

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Is your RETURN AUDHESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: : _
=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for addmonal services. 1 also wish to receive the
»Complete itams 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
sPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee):

card fo you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. ] Addressee’s Address
penmit.
8 Write "Returmn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
RAMESH JOSHI AIRS 1D 0950354 7 233 (o3 (/;2“[’
RAMESH JOSHI 4b. Service Type
725 W LANCASTER RD (3 Registered Certified
ORLANDO FL 32809 3 Express Mail O Insured

[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD

7. Date of Delivery // ///(z {

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Addr;és (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signaturgj (Addressee or Agent)

X Az SN ‘ _ _
PS Form 3811, December 1994 10250597-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt I

Thank you for dsing Return Receipt Service.




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED . _ ~oVIITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING

5

Ple;ée f‘nclu&e your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing.‘l}l;e/l;
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 303628

e =
o Py
) :
Do NOT Remove Label &y )
w =
" AIRSID 0950354 &_2c
RAMESH JOSHI w FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY "~
RAMESH " JOSHI , Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
725 W LANCASTER RD ¢ . Fund: 20-2-035001
- Obj.: 002273

ORLANDO FL 32809

T ——
b

|

{

{

i

[

\

P




P 2b5 302 c27?

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

AIRS ID#: 0950354
RAMESH JOSHI
RAMESH JOSHI
725 W LANCASTER RD
ORLANDO FL 32809 -

Do not use for Interational Mail (See reverse)

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

r
1

| N

o~

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

SENDER:

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

wWrite "Refum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services {for an
extra fee):

1. [1 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

. 9057 sp0, 207

AIRS |D#: 0950354

4b. Service Type

RAMESH JOSHI O Registered O Certified
RAMESH JOSH! O Express Mail O Insured

725 W LANCASTER RD

O Retum Receipt forMerchangiée a /Q'OD

ORLANDO FL 32809

7. Date of Delivery 2 /&7 /9 7

5. ReceivethBy: (Prinf Narme) . 8. Addressee’s Addrc;s’s (On/;/ifrequested
W N lé*buf I@C&/\N and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

.

o ety e — s —

e e ————————



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 261413

3

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECE%}% E;-_%
g & 3 L) v
HAIL RO 7OTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
FEB 25 91
Do NOT Remove Label
//— Sotememocmoss o mom s T T _#\
( AIRS ID# 0950354 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| RAMESH JOSHI Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
| RAMESH JOSHI Fund: 20-2-035001
| 725 W LANCASTER RD Obj.: 002273

ORLANDO FL 32809




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

P 174 052 101

US ?ostgi. Service
r‘Ijlecelpt for Certified Mail

C LANCASTER §

‘ ;leMESH JOSHI
r 725 W LANCASTER

. RD
ORLANDO FI, 32809

Postage

$

A

‘ AIRS ID #
QCLEANERS - 0950354

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt
Date, & Addressee's Address

Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

F PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:

Postmark or Date

uCompleteitems 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

- mCompletd items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

pamit.

aWrite"Return Receipt F)equésted' on the mailpiece below the article number.
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| 1 also wish to receive the

following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fes.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID #:950354

LANCASTER SQ CLEANERS
RAMESH JOSHI

725 W LANCASTER RD
ORLANDO FL 32809

P EpsRI0/

4b. Service Type
[ Registered Certified

insured

O Expreis'!\'llﬁi'l9 ﬁ
00 Repri iéGeint for Megchindiss 01 COD
=

Me\ ’
7. Date'ot Deliveryzs '3
BEE

=i

-

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature:, dresZie or Agent)
X )

8. Addrassee’
and'fae'is:pai
.if"}q s

s Address (Only if requested

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3817%, December 1994. -

102595-97-B-0179

Domestic.Return Receipt




O' THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0361801

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

s = e
TOTAL AMOUNT DUEX s50.00 g =5
8 25
Do NOT Remove Label -
T ﬁﬁs—fﬂom
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

LANCASTER SQ CLEANERS ,
|
RAMESH JOSHI | Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

| 725 W LANCASTER RD f : Fund: 20-2-035001
ORLANDO FL 32809 l . Obj.: 002273
J i e o




"' - -
i | STATE OF FLORIDA e
I DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION | ORRARy = o L
: TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING A PN j‘:’; AR T
i 2600 BLAIR STONERCAD . - { pmanin 3 V= g0 : o
" TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 b e &= LS9 % =
L} ‘\ ; R ; =
H £ EE ! 3
H < | geasa T L
? L P ALA BRI
i =
N DU o~ i
i k&
&1
N :
VAR 5
; : = TFn L Bl A
LANC725 -328093027 1199286 02/16/00 i
_{ FORWARD TIME EXP RTN TO SEND
7 s LANCRSTER CLEANZRES = = - : J
H =4 7313 WETHERSFIELD DR 7 -
. ORLANDC FL 32818-5045 - i
RETURN TO SENDER o
; 2"2‘3‘3‘3-??3“ ( l”lu”l_n'u;”v_i" '”:Il'l‘l!_tl.l‘vl_ll‘ll”lllllI”.“i.l'l"‘lll_"llll {-;‘



H Complete items 1, 2 and 3. Also completé

| C. signature
. :X- . N - - .

','_E! Agewt

[0 Addressee

Cy T « e o - jtem 4 if Restricted Delivery. is _desired...
™ - ® Print your name ahd-address onthe: reverse
a3 ! K - so that we can Tetuin:the-card toryou: * - . -
'ﬁ - " - o _Attach this card to the back of the mnllp|ece ‘=
,gi et L e e e S - © . “or‘on the front.if $pace permits. : -
54 " N - B
3 T “1. Article Addressed-to: - - - - SR et
fous B . .

LANCASTER SQ CLEANFRS
o ,j RAMESH_ JOSHI__ R
- I WL ANCASTER RDY

~ ORLANDO FL 328‘)9

S AIRSID# 0950354

D. !s delivery address d|fferent from item 1’? O Yes -~
If YES; enter delivery-address below: - O No™-" -

3. Service Type -

$KGertiiied Mail

1 Registered

- B Express Mail--
" [ Return Flece|pt for Merchandnse

' . . i [T tnsured Mail = T3 C.O.D.-

i - 4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee)
) ST ’_/;mcle Number (f‘op/ from cerwcie Iabel)

5 g L e e OF AR

U .~'~th“').nl,.i &7

FSr'm 381 1, July 1999

.PS.

,,
}
.
El

o+

fmvzﬂ WA Yy e I g T R AT T A S

B o




Z 333 kL7 2?4
2 N

US Postal Service . 9-0
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID # 0950354
LANCASTER SQ CLEANERS
RAMESH JOSHI
725 W LANCASTER RD
ORLANDO FL 32809

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Defivered

Retum Receipt Showing lo Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
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RC5521

BAMVSiBC@
GEY " RUBER
5518

]
[ ]

ﬂ\
<
<

)

? Y ]
‘,_i_," S
- DdP : 'i,/

T DT

i r\«c Beliveraple As Adthasser / H % . }

nable To Forwarg /"" T \“ 3

] insu!f et Adcln J: v 1

: i eq " neEa -

Ty N ¢ B i 1
iy 88 L H £ =
-+ Reiusad \\ j: E ;.:
Noi i\n(_Wr N . & pegey =
1 \‘ 2R W )I’ 7 = F:..'
el & Number e N K
[ o
£ S, .

7
&g 0
i r F.,‘
§ S ) g x
F9 IO L
= RN ;
D :
N “oudy

""’7()_(;
’ "IOW ]

S
4044
666/
A

Sy
5’ :

!

SRR LIRIL L RE TR St P foa ol m TR Ei TR




o™~

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing’l"gge

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

o8]
=
=2 o
zc =
5.9
.
%
W T
Do NOT Remove Label A Z ng
AIRS ID # 0950354
LANCASTER SQ CLEANERS
RAMESH JOSHI
725 W LANCASTER RD
ORLANDO FL 32809

FOR GOVERNMENT USEXONLY
K__*__f‘_—,__/

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
!
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